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Esprit is an interpretation of natural stone, a brand-new 
project characterised by all the allure of minimalist 

elegance.Technology and nature in perfect harmony, with 
beige and grey shades enhancing the veining to create a 

beautifully soft effect. 

Esprit ist eine Interpretation von Naturstein, ein brandneues 
Projekt, aus Eleganz und minimalistischen Anspielungen 

bestehend. Eine perfekte Harmonie zwischen Technologie 
und Natur, wobei die verschiedenen Töne von Beige und Grau 

die Äderungen unterstreichen und einen weichen, kostbaren 
Effekt schaffen.

Esprit interprète la pierre naturelle pour un projet inédit 
fait d’élégance et d’allusions minimalistes. Une parfaite 

harmonie entre technologie et nature, où les tons du beige 
et du gris mettent les veinures en relief pour un effet aussi 

doux que précieux.

Esprit es interpretación de la piedra natural, un proyecto 
inédito hecho de elegancia y sugestiones minimalistas.Una 

armonía perfecta entre tecnología y naturaleza, en la que los 
tonos beiges y grises resaltan las vetas, creando un efecto 

suave y precioso.

Esprit уникально воспроизводит натуральный камень, 
отличается элегантностью и красотой стиля в духе 

минимализма. Отличная гармония технологии и 
природы, в которой оттенки бежевого и серого цветов 

подчеркивают прожилки в структуре материала, 
создавая приятное ощущения драгоценной и мягкой 

поверхности.

I campioni fotografati servono a dare un’idea indicativa del prodotto, colori e strutture non hanno nessun valore impegnativo. _ The samples photographed are intended to give an approximate idea of the product; 
the colours and textures shown are not binding. _ Die abgebildeten Muster sollen eine Vorstellung von dem Produkt vermitteln, Farben und Formen sind nicht verbindlich. _ Les échantillons sur photos servent à transmettre 
une idée du produit, des couleurs et des structures. Ils ne sont donnés qu’à titre indicatif et n’engagent pas le producteur. _ Las muestras fotografiadas sirven para dar una idea indicativa del producto, por lo que ni 
los colores ni las estructuras son vinculantes. _ Представленные на фотографии образцы служат исключительно в качестве примера продукта, цвета и структура не имеют никакого обязывающего значения.

Esprit è interpretazione della pietra naturale,
un progetto inedito fatto di eleganza e

suggestioni minimaliste. 
Una perfetta armonia tra tecnologia e natura, dove

i toni del beige e del grigio esaltano le venature,
per un effetto morbido e prezioso.
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Cremo Delicato EP 01 LEV - 60x60 / 24”x24”

 CREMO DELICATO_EP 01
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CREMO DELICATO_EP 01

Cremo Delicato EP 01 LEV - 60x60 / 24”x24”
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Pietra Piasentina EP 02 NAT SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24”
Pietra Piasentina EP 02 ST SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24”

PIETRA PIASENTINA_EP 02

7ESPRIT6 ESPRIT



Lagos Grey EP 03 NAT SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24”
Lagos Grey EP 03 LEV - 60x60 / 24”x24”

 LAGOS GREY_EP 03

9ESPRIT8 ESPRIT



Crema Luna EP 04 NAT SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24” + EP 04 NAT Mattoncino - 30x30 / 12”x12”

 CREMA LUNA_EP 04
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Crema Luna EP 04 NAT SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24” EP 04 NAT Mattoncino - 30x30 / 12”x12”

 CREMA LUNA_EP 04
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Pietra Piasentina EP 02 ST SQ - 60x120 / 24”x48”  20 mm 

PIETRA PIASENTINA_EP 02OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS

La collezione Esprit si declina interamente anche 
nel progetto per esterni EVO_2/E: ogni colore è 
infatti disponibile sia nel formato 60x60 che nel 
formato 60x120, entrambe in 20 mm di spessore. 
Inoltre, Esprit dispone dell’intero set di pezzi speciali 
EVO_2/E: bordi vasca, elementi di contenimento 
aiuole specifici per applicazioni gardening, 
canaline, copertine e top per muretti.
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The Esprit collection is also available in the outdoor project EVO_2/E: every single 
colour is available in the 60x60 and 60x120 size, both with 20mm thickness. 
Moreover, Esprit comprises the complete trim tile set of the EVO_2/E collection: 
swimming-pool edges, elements for flower-beds and gardening solutions, 
raceways, sleeves and wall tops.

La collection Esprit est aussi disponible entièrement dans le projet pour 
extérieur EVO_2/E: chaque couleur existe aussi bien dans le format 60x60 que 
dans le format 60x120, de 20 mm d’épaisseur. De plus, Esprit dispose de la 
série complète de pièces spéciales EVO_2/E : bords de piscine, éléments de 
délimitation pour plates-bandes spécifiques destinées au jardinage, à la pose de 
gaines, couvertures et dessus de petits murets.

Die Kollektion Esprit ist auch im Rahmen des Projekts für Außenbereiche EVO_2/E 
vollständig verfügbar: jede Farbe ist sowohl im Format 60x60 als auch im Format 
60x120 erhältlich, beide in einer Stärke von 20 mm. Darüber hinaus bietet Esprit 
das gesamte Angebot der EVO_2/E Formteile an: wie Wannenränder, spezielle 
Rasenelemente für die Gartengestaltung, Leitungen, Abdeckungen für Wände.

La colección Esprit también se manifiesta en modos diferentes en el proyecto 
para exteriores EVO_2/E: de hecho cada color está disponibile tanto en el formato 
60x60 como en el formato 60x120, ambos de 20 mm de espesor. Además, Esprit 
dispone de un set de piezas especiales EVO_2/E completo: bordes de piscina, 
elementos de contención de bancales específicos para aplicaciones de jardinaje,  
canalones, cubiertas y topes para muros.

Вся гамма плиток коллекции Esprit использована в инновационном экстерьерном 
проекте EVO_2/E: каждый цвет доступен в форматах 60x60 и 60x120 толщиной 
20 мм. Кроме того, Esprit располагает богатым набором специальных элементов 
EVO_2/E, таких как кромки для бассейнов, бордюры для клумб, лотки, боковые и 
верхние отделочные элементы для оградительных стенок.

Lagos Grey EP 03 ST SQ - 60x120 / 24”x48”  20 mm 
Lagos Grey EP 03 NAT Bordo svasato - 30x60 / 12”x24”  20 mm 

LAGOS GREY_EP 03
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The Textured surface finish, also available in the standard thickness allows for 
the utmost project-planning freedom to create coordinated solutions indoors 
and outdoors.

La surface structurée, disponible aussi dans l’épaisseur traditionnelle, assure 
la plus grande liberté de conception pour la gestion de solutions coordonnées 
entre les espaces d’intérieur et d’extérieur.

Die strukturierte Oberfläche, auch in traditioneller Stärke erhältlich, sorgt für größte 
Gestaltungsfreiheit bei der Abstimmung von Out- und Indoor-Bereichen.

La superficie estructurada, disponible también en el espesor tradicional, 
permite luego la más amplia libertad de diseño para la gestión de soluciones 
coordinadas entre espacios interiores y exteriores.

Благодаря структурной поверхности, доступной также в традиционном 
варианте толщины, можно цельно и гармонично оформить внутренние и 
наружные пространства в едином стиле.Pietra Piasentina EP 02 ST SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24”  20 mm 

La superficie Strutturata, disponibile anche 
nello spessore tradizionale, consente poi 
la più ampia libertà progettuale per la 
gestione di soluzioni coordinate tra gli 
spazi indoor e quelli outdoor.

Cremo Delicato EP 01 ST SQ - 60x60 / 24”x24”  20 mm 

PIETRA PIASENTINA_EP 02

 CREMO DELICATO_EP 01

19ESPRIT18 ESPRIT



FORMATI
sizes - formats - Formate - formatos - форматы

PEZZI SPECIALI
special pieces - Sonderstücke - pièces spéciales 
piezas especiales - пециальные зделия

60x60 / 24”x24”  10 mm NAT SQ
60x60 / 24”x24”  9,2 mm LEV SQ

15x60 / 6”x24”  10 mm ST SQ

60x60 / 24”x24”  10 mm ST SQ
60x60 / 24”x24”  20 mm ST SQ

60x120 / 24”x48”  20 mm ST SQ

Gradino G
30x60 / 12”x24” NAT 

AI
8x8x13 / 31/5”x31/5”x51/5” NAT 

SE
60x60x8 / 24”x24”x31/5” NAT 

15x60 / 6”x24”  10 mm NAT SQ

Battiscopa
7,2x60 / 27/8”x24” NAT - LEV

SG. R.
60x8x13 / 24”x31/5”x51/5” NAT

Gradino B
33x60 / 131/5”x24” NAT - LEV - ST

crema luna
 EP 04

lagos grey
 EP 03

cremo delicato
 EP 01

pietra piasentina
 EP 02

Gradino B Angolare
33x33 / 131/5”x131/5” NAT - LEV - ST

Gradino A
30x60 / 12”x24” NAT - LEV
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15x60 / 6”x24” NAT SQ  10 mm 
15x60 / 6”x24” ST SQ  10 mm

60x60 / 24”x24” NAT SQ  10 mm 
60x60 / 24”x24” LEV SQ  9,2 mm 
60x60 / 24”x24” ST SQ  10 mm 
60x60 / 24”x24” ST SQ  20 mm 

60x120 / 24”x48” ST SQ SQ  20 mm 

crema luna EP 04

lagos grey EP 03

NAT ST LEV

NAT ST LEV

NAT ST LEV

NAT ST LEV

cremo delicato EP 01

pietra piasentina EP 02

NAT: Naturale - Natural - Natur-unpoliert - Naturelle - Natural - натуральный

LEV: Levigato - Polished - Poliert - Poli - Pulido - Полированный

ST: Strutturato - Structured - Strukturiert - Structuré - Estructurado - труктурированный

Bacchetta Vetro tessuto 2x60 / 4⁄5”x24”

Bacchetta Vetro opaco 2x60 / 4⁄5”x24”

Bacchetta Alluminio 1x60 / 2⁄5”x24”

Mattoncino NAT
30x30 / 12”x12”
Tessere 5x2,5 / 2”x1”

Portnoy NAT
30x30 / 12”x12”

Gradino B angolare - NAT/LEV/ST
33x33 / 131⁄5”x131⁄5”

Gradino B - NAT/LEV/ST
33x60 / 131⁄5”x24”

SG. R. - NAT
60x8x13 / 24”x31/5”x51/5”

AI - NAT
8x8x13 / 31/5”x31/5”x51/5”

Battiscopa - NAT/LEV
7,2x60 / 27⁄8”x24”

SE - NAT
60x60x8 / 24”x 24”x31/5”

Gradino A - NAT/LEV
30x60 / 12”x24”

Gradino G - NAT
30x60 / 12”x24”

NAT ST

FORMATI
SIZES - FORMATS - FORMATE - FORMATOS - ФОРМАТА

SUPERFICI
SURFACES - OBERFLÄCHEN - SURFACES - SUPERFICIES - ПОВЕРХНОСТИ

COLORI
COLOURS - FARBEN - COULEURS - COLORES - ЦВЕТОВ

DECORI
DECORS - DEKORE - DECOR - DECOROS - ДЕКОРЫ

PEZZI SPECIALI
SPECIAL PIECES - SONDERSTÜCKE - PIÈCES SPÉCIALES
PIEZAS ESPECIALES - CПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ
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Per mantenere la modularità è necessaria una fuga di 2 mm. La richiesta di posa modulare deve essere espressamente indicata nell’ordine. Si consiglia l‘utilizzo di stucchi colorati in sintonia con i colori dei 
fondi. / To maintain modularity, the use of a 2 mm joint is required. The request for a modular tiling layout must be clearly stated in the order. We recommend the use of coloured grouts that match the background tiles. / Um 
die Modularität zu erhalten, muß man das Material auf eine Fuge von 2 mm beachten. Der Wunsch einer modularen Verlegung muss in der Bestellung ausdrücklich angegeben werden. Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von 
farbigen Fugenmassen, die farblich mit den Grundfliesen übereinstimmen. / Pour garder la modularité, il est nécessaire de réaliser un joint de 2 mm. La demande de pose modulaire doit être indiquée expressément au moment 
de la commande. Nous vous conseillons d’avoir recours à des produits de jointoiement colorés assortis aux couleurs des carreaux de fond. / Para seguir teniendo la modularidad es necesario hacer una junta de 2 mm. La 
petición de colocación modular deberá indicarse expresamente en el pedido. Se aconseja utilizar materiales coloreados para relleno de juntas que combinen bien con los colores de los azulejos de fondo. / Модульная укладка 
плитки должна выполняться со швом 2 мм. Необходимость модульной укладки должна быть четко указана в заказе. Рекомендуется использования цветной, сочетающейся с основным цветом плитки, замазки.

Materiale rettificato e monocalibro. / Squared and monocaliber. / Ware nachkalibriert und im monokaliber. / Materiel rectifie et a un sol calibre. / Material rectificado y monocalibre. / 
Ректифицированный и однокалиберный материал во всех форматах и с любым типом поверхности. 

 
60x120 / 24”x48”

 
60x60 / 24”x24”

 
15x60 / 6”x24”

Mattoncino * 
30x30 / 12”x12”

Portnoy *
30x30 / 12”x12”

Bacchetta Alluminio
1x60 / 2/5”x24”

 Bacchetta Vetro tessuto
2x60 / 4/5”x24”

Bacchetta Vetro opaco
2x60 / 4/5”x24”

Gradino A **
30x60 / 12”x24”

Gradino G **
30x60 / 12”x24”

Battiscopa **
7,2x60 / 27/8”x24”

FORMATI - SIZES DECORI - DECORS PEZZI SPECIALI - SPECIAL PIECES

SPESSORE - THICKNESS  20 mm  10 mm  10 mm  10 mm  20 mm  10 mm

SUPERFICIE - SURFACE ST SQ NAT SQ LEV SQ ST SQ ST SQ NAT SQ ST SQ NAT NAT NAT NAT NAT NAT LEV NAT NAT LEV

cremo delicato 
EP 01 NL27 LZ91 MD83 MD85 OB95 NF03 NE46 NB64 NB68

ML80 IR98 IR97

NN74 NT28 ON52 A A

pietra piasentina 
EP 02 NL28 LZ92 MD84 MD86 OB96 NF04 NE47 NB65 NB69 NM87 NT31 OH20 A A

lagos grey 
EP 03 NL29 MQ51 NA87 NA89 OB97 NF05 NF07 NB66 NB70 NT18 NT32 A A A

crema luna
EP 04 NL30 MQ52 NA88 NA90 OB98 NF06 NF08 NB67 NB71 NT19 NT63 A A A

Peso lordo per scatola 
Gross weight per box
Bruttogewicht pro Karton 
Poids brut par boîte
Peso bruto por caja
Вес брутто коробки

33,40 23,35 23,68 23,43 33,00 23,68 23,68 10,90 20,40 - - - 25,06 25,06 25,80 11,6 11,4

Pezzi per scatola 
Pieces for box
Stück pro Karton 
Piècés pour bôite
Piezas por caja 
Штук в коробке

1 3 3 3 2 12 12 6 10 10 5 5 6 6 7 10 10

mq. scatola
mq. box
mq. Karton
mq. bôite
mq. caja
кв.м в коробке

0,72 1,08 1,08 1,08 0,72 1,08 1,08 - - - - - - - - - -

Scatole / full pallet
Boxes / full pallet
Stuck / volle Palette
Piècés / palette complete
Cajas / pallet completo
Коробок в палете

20 40 40 40 30 40 40 - - - - - - - - - -

mq./pallet 14,40 43,20 43,20 43,20 21,60 43,20 43,20 - - - - - - - - - -

RIASSUNTIVO FORMATI E IMBALLI
SUMMARY OF SIZES AND PACKAGING - ÜBERSICHT ÜBER FORMATE UND VERPACKUNGEN - RÉCAPITULATIF FORMATS ET EMBALLAGES
SINÓPTICO DE FORMATOS Y EMBALAJES - КРАТКАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О ФОРМАТАХ И УПАКОВКАХ

NAT ST

NAT: Naturale / Natural / Natur-unpoliert / Naturelle / Natural / натуральный

LEV: Levigato / Polished / Poliert / Poli / Pulido / Полированный

ST: Strutturato / Structured / Strukturiert / Structuré / Estructurado / труктурированный

** Finitura a becco di civetta / One-round edge shaping / Ausführung mit Eckabrundung / Façonnage à bord rond / Acabado canto romo / Плитка с завалом

* Decoro su rete / Mesh-backed decoration / Dekor auf Netz / Décor sur filet / Decoración en red / Декор в сети
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RIASSUNTIVO FORMATI E IMBALLI
SUMMARY OF SIZES AND PACKAGING - ÜBERSICHT ÜBER FORMATE UND VERPACKUNGEN - RÉCAPITULATIF FORMATS ET EMBALLAGES
SINÓPTICO DE FORMATOS Y EMBALAJES - КРАТКАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О ФОРМАТАХ И УПАКОВКАХ

SCHEMI DI POSA
LAYING PATTERNS - VERLEGE MUSTER - PLANS DE POSE
ESQUEMAS DE COLOCACIÓN - BAPИAHTЬI УKЛAДKИ

NAT: Naturale / Natural / Natur-unpoliert / Naturelle / Natural / натуральный

LEV: Levigato / Polished / Poliert / Poli / Pulido / Полированный

ST: Strutturato / Structured / Strukturiert / Structuré / Estructurado / труктурированный

A : Disponibile / Available / Disponible / Lieferbar / Disponible / Доступный

Gradino B
33x60 / 131/5”x24”

Gradino B Angolare
33x33 / 131/5”x131/5”

SG. R.
60x8x13 / 

24”x32/5”x51/5”

AI
8x8x13 / 

32/5”x32/5”x51/5”
SE

60x60x8 / 24”x24”x32/5”

PEZZI SPECIALI - SPECIAL PIECES

SUPERFICIE - SURFACE NAT LEV ST NAT LEV ST NAT NAT NAT

cremo delicato 
EP 01 MX56 MX55 MX57 MX64 MX63 MX65 A A A

pietra piasentina 
EP 02 MX59 MX58 MX60 MX67 MX66 MX68 A A A

lagos grey 
EP 03 MX61 NB56 NB60 MX69 NB58 NB62 A A A

crema luna
EP 04 MX62 NB57 NB61 MX70 NB59 NB63 A A A

Peso lordo per scatola 
Gross weight per box
Bruttogewicht pro Karton 
Poids brut par boîte
Peso bruto por caja
Вес брутто коробки

22,40 21,20 22,40 13,80 13,00 13,80 - - -

Pezzi per scatola 
Pieces for box
Stück pro Karton 
Piècés pour bôite
Piezas por caja 
Штук в коробке

4 4 4 4 4 4 6 - -

mq. scatola
mq. box
mq. Karton
mq. bôite
mq. caja
кв.м в коробке

- - - - - - - - -

Scatole / full pallet
Boxes / full pallet
Stuck / volle Palette
Piècés / palette complete
Cajas / pallet completo
Коробок в палете

- - - - - - - - -

mq./pallet - - - - - - - - -

NAT ST
03 - 60x120: 88,9% / 60x60: 11,1% 04 - 60x120: 50% / 60x60: 50%

 20 mm  20 mm

01 - 60x60: 80% / 15x60: 20% 02 - 60x60: 66,6% / 15x60: 33,3%
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STANDARD EN 14411 - G
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

NORMA
STANDARD
NORM
NORME
NORMA
ЗНАЧЕНИЯ

VALORI PRESCRITTI DALLE NORME EN 14411 - G
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS EN 14411 - G
INTERNATIONALE NORMWERTE EN 14411 - G
VALEURS PREVUES PAR LES NORMES EN 14411 - G 
VALORES PREVISTOS POR LAS NORMAS EN 14411 - G
ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННЫЕ СТАНДАРТОМ EN 14411-G

*VALORE MEDIO MIRAGE
 MIRAGE AVERAGE VALUE
 MIRAGE MITTELWERT
 VALEURS MOYEN MIRAGE
 VALOR MEDIO MIRAGE
 СРЕДНЕЕ ЗНАЧЕНИЕ MIRAGE

CARATTERISTICHE DIMENSIONALI - SIZE CHARACTERISTICS - MASSEIGENSCHAFTEN 
DETERMINATION DES CARACTERISTIQUES DIMENSIONELLES - CARACTERÍSTICAS 
DIMENSIONALES - РАЗМЕРНЫЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ 

LATI
SIDES - SEITEN
COTES - CANTOS
РАЗМЕРЫ СТОРОН

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,6% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

SPESSORE
THICKNESS - DICKE
EPAISSEUR - ESPESOR
ТОЛЩИНА

EN ISO
10545-2

± 5,0% MAX
(± 0,5 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

RETTILINEITÀ DEGLI SPIGOLI 
STRAIGHTNESS OF SIDES - GERADLINIGKEIT DER KANTEN
RECTITUDE DES ARETES - RECTIDUD DE LOS CANTOS
КОСОУГОЛЬНОСТЬ

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,5% MAX
(±1,5 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

ORTOGONALITÀ
RECTANGULARITY - RECHTWINKLIGKEIT 
PERPENDICULARITÉ - ORTOGONALIDAD
КРИВИЗНА СТОРОН

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,6% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

PLANARITÀ
SURFACE FLATNESS - EBENFLÄCHIGKEIT
PLANEITE DE SURFACE - PLANEIDAD
КРИВИЗНА ЛИЦЕВОЙ ПОВЕРХНОСТИ

EN ISO
10545-2

± 0,5% MAX
(± 2,0 mm MAX)

CONFORME
COMPLYING - ERFÜLLT

CONFORME - CONFORME
COOTBETCTBYET

ASSORBIMENTO D’ACQUA
WATER ABSORPTION - WASSERAUFNAHME
ABSORPTION D’EAU - ABSORCIÓN DE AGUA
ВОДОПОГЛОЩЕНИЕ

EN ISO
10545-3

≤ 0,5% 0,04%

RESISTENZA ALLA FLESSIONE
FLEXION RESISTANCE - BIEGEFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A LA FLEXION - RESISTENCIA A LA FLEXIÓN
ПРЕДЕЛ ПРОЧНОСТИ ПРИ ИЗГИБЕ

EN ISO
10545-4

S ≥ 700 N (< 7,5 mm)
S ≥ 1.300 N (> 7,5 mm)

R ≥ 35 N/mm2

S 2.998 N

R 52 N/mm2

(formato 60x60 - 60x60 size)

RESISTENZA ALL’URTO
IMPACT RESISTANCE - STOSSFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX CHOCS - RESISTENCIA A LOS GOLPES
УДАРОСТОЙКОСТЬ

EN ISO
10545-5

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE

0,88

RESISTENZA ALL’ABRASIONE
ABRASION RESISTANCE - ABRIEBFESTIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A L’ABRASION - RESISTENCIA A LA ABRASIÓN
СТОЙКОСТЬ К ИСТИРАНИЮ

EN ISO
10545-6

≤ 175 mm3 139 mm3

COEFFICIENTE DI DILATAZIONE TERMICA LINEARE
COEFFICIENT OF LINEAR THERMAL-EXPANSION - LINEARER WÄRMEAUSDEHNUNGSKOEFFIZIENT 
COEFFICIENT DE DILATATION THERMIQUE LINEAIRE - COEFICIENTE DE DILATACIÓN TÉRMICA LINEAL
КОЭФФИЦИЕНТ ЛИНЕЙНОГО ТЕРМИЧЕСКОГО РАСШИРЕНИЯ

EN ISO
10545-8

— a=5,8x10-6°C-1

RESISTENZA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI
RESISTANCE TO THERMAL SHOCKS - BESTÄNDIGKEIT GEGEN TEMPERATURSCHWANKUNGEN
RESISTANCE AUX CHOCS THERMIQUES - RESISTENCIA A LOS CHOQUES TÉRMICOS
СТОЙКОСТЬ К ПЕРЕПАДАМ ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ

EN ISO
10545-9

TEST SUPERATO SECONDO EN ISO 10545-1
PASS ACCORDING EN ISO 10545-1

NESSUN DANNO
NO DAMAGE - KEIN SCHADEN

AUCUN DOMMAGE - NINGUN DANO
БЕЗ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЙ

RESISTENZA AL GELO
FROST RESISTANCE - FROSTBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AU GEL - RESISTENCIA AL HIELO
МОРОЗОСТОЙКОСТЬ

EN ISO
10545-12

TEST SUPERATO SECONDO EN ISO 10545-1
PASS ACCORDING EN ISO 10545-1

NESSUN DANNO
NO DAMAGE - KEIN SCHADEN

AUCUN DOMMAGE - NINGUN DANO
БЕЗ ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЙ

RESISTENZA ALL’ATTACCO CHIMICO 
RESISTANCE TO CHEMICALS - CHEMIKALIENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE A L’ATTAQUE CHIMIQUE - RESISTENCIA QUÍMICA
ХИМИЧЕСКАЯ СТОЙКОСТЬ

EN ISO
10545-13

UB MIN. UA ULA UHA

RESISTENZA ALLE MACCHIE
RESISTANCE TO STAINS - FLECKENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTANCE AUX TACHES - RESISTENCIA A LAS MANCHAS
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К ПЯТНООБРАЗОВАНИЮ

EN ISO
10545-14

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE

5 NAT/ST
Solo per superficie NAT e ST
Only for NAT and ST surface

CESSIONE DI PIOMBO E CADMIO
LEAD AND CADMIUM DISCHARGE - ABGABE VON BLEI UND CADMIUM
PERTE DE PLOMB ET CADMIUM - CESIÓN DE PLOMO Y CADMIO
ВЫДЕЛЕНИЕ СВИНЦА И КАДМИЯ

EN ISO
10545-15

VALORE DICHIARATO
DECLARED VALUE

< AL LIMITE DI RILEVAMENTO
 < THAN INSTRUMENT LIMIT < UNMESSBARES WERT

 < LIMITE DE L’INSTRUMENT < LIMITE DEL INSTRUMENTO 
< НА ПРЕДЕЛЕ ОПРЕДЕЛИМОСТИ

SCIVOLOSITÀ
SKID RESISTANCE - RUTSCHWERT
GLISSANCE - ADHERENCIA
СКОЛЬЗКОСТЬ

NAT ST ST 20 mm

DM. 236/89 BCRA > 0,40 > 0,40 - > 0,40

ASTM Wet and Dry > 0,60 > 0,60 > 0,60 dry 0,94 wet 0,67

DIN 51130 - R9 R11 R11

DIN 51097 - - A+B A+B+C

ENV 12633 ≥ CL1 - CL1 CL2

UNI EN 13036 - 4:2011 ≥ 36 - - -

Per i certificati specifici, contattare Mirage SpA - For specific certificates, please contact Mirage SPA - Für die speziellen Zertifikate wenden Sie sich bitte an Mirage SpA - Pour les certificats spécifiques, veuillez contacter Mirage SPA - 
Para  los certificados específicos, contactar Mirage SPA - Для сертификатов обращайтесь в компанию Mirage SpA

28 ESPRIT



Co
d.

 R
10

5
Fe

bb
ra

io
  2

01
4

M
ir

ag
e 

Gr
an

ito
 C

er
am

ic
o 

Sp
A 

- 
Fe

bb
ra

io
  2

01
4 

- 
É 

vi
et

at
a 

la
 r

ip
ro

du
zi

on
e,

 a
nc

he
 p

ar
zi

al
e,

 d
el

l’o
pe

ra
 in

 tu
tt

e 
le

 s
ue

 fo
rm

e.
 R

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n 

of
 th

is
 p

ri
nt

ed
 c

at
al

og
ue

, e
ve

n 
pa

rt
ia

lly
, i

s 
pr

oh
ib

ite
d.


